



\$~62 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19005/2025 CM APPL. 79173/2025

+ W.P.(C) 19006/2025 CM APPL. 79176/2025

+ W.P.(C) 19007/2025 CM APPL. 79179/2025

WELCOME DISTILLERIES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Ms. Daizy
Chawla and Mr. Shubhanshu Jolly,
Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER CENTRAL CIRCLE 8 DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya and Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs,
Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi and Mr.
Utkarsh Tiwari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

**CM APPL. 79174/2025, CM APPL. 79177/2025 & CM APPL.
79180/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 19005/2025 & CM APPL. 79173/2025, W.P.(C) 19006/2025 &
CM APPL. 79176/2025 & W.P.(C) 19007/2025 & CM APPL. 79179/2025**



3. Issue notice. Mr. Sunil Agarwal, learned Senior Standing Counsel accepts notice, seeks two weeks time to take instructions.
4. At his request, renotify on 14.01.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

cd