



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19005/2025 CM APPL. 79173/2025 STAY

+ W.P.(C) 19006/2025 CM APPL. 79176/2025 STAY

+ W.P.(C) 19007/2025 CM APPL. 79179/2025 STAY

WELCOME DISTILLERIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER CENTRAL CIRCLE 8 DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Priya
Sarkar, JSC & Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

1. List these petitions on 09.02.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any to continue.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2026/ss