



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19005/2025 CM APPL. 79173/2025

+ W.P.(C) 19006/2025 CM APPL. 79176/2025

+ W.P.(C) 19007/2025 CM APPL. 79179/2025

WELCOME DISTILLERIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Ms. Daizy
Chawla, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER CENTRAL CIRCLE 8 DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Mr. Gibran Naushad,
JSCs, Mr. Rohit Chakarborty and Ms.
Nancy Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

List these cases on 16.04.2026, as prayed by Mr. Sunil Agarwal,
learned Senior Standing Counsel for the respondent.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MARCH 17, 2026/ ss